## **Town of Starkey** 40 Seneca Street, Dundee NY 14837 607-243-5410, Fax: 607-243-7764

November 18, 2020

Please run for 3 weeks.

The Town of Starkey will host meetings at the regular scheduled times, both electronically and in person UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE. In person meetings are held at the Starkey Town Hall, 40 Seneca Street, Dundee, NY. Should you wish to join electronically, please visit our website at <u>www.townofstarkey.org</u> to email or call the Town of Starkey for login information.

By Order of the Town Board Town of Starkey Clerk

Sandace Ilszard

Candace J. Iszard